

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S) No. 2518 of 2008

Lalita Sundi

.....**Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and ors.

.....**Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : None

For the Respondents: Mr. Sanjay Piprawall, Advocate

15/Dated:-08.07.2025

No one appears for the petitioner even on repeated calls.

2. From the office note, it transpires that the notice intimating about the date of hearing has been duly informed to the petitioners, however neither anybody appears on his behalf nor any fresh Vakalatnama has been filed.
3. Forced with this situation, Ms. Juhi Kumari, appointed as Amicus Curiae to assist this Court on behalf of the petitioner. Let a complete set of paper book of this case be served upon the learned Amicus- and her name be reflected in the cause list as Amicus.
4. The Secretary, Jharkhand High Court Legal Services Committee shall reimburse the learned Amicus on submission of bills. Fee for the learned Amicus shall be subject to the maximum ceiling as per the existing guidelines.
5. Post this case on 22.07.2025.
6. Let a copy of this order be given to the learned Amicus- Ms. Juhi Kumari, and also to the Secretary, Jharkhand High Court Legal Services Committee.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Abha/-