

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S). No. 2518 of 2008

Lalita Sundi Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Ms. Juhi Kumari, Amicus Curiae
For the State : Mr. Prabhat Kumar, SC-II
Mr. Karan Shahdeo, AC to SC-II
For the JPSC : M/s. Sanjoy Piprawall, Prince Kumar,
Jay Prakash, Rakesh Ranjan, Advocate

18/ 28.04.2026 The case has been listed on mentioning in view of the fact that in para-10 with regard to fee of the learned Amicus Curiae has been indicated as Rs.5000/- subject to maximum ceiling as per the existing guidelines.

2. The same may be read as fee for learned Amicus Curiae shall be Rs.5000/- per appearance subject to maximum ceiling as per the existing guidelines
3. Accordingly, the order dated 26.03.2026 is modified to the aforesaid extent.
4. Let this order be treated as part and parcel of order dated 26.03.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

28th April, 2026
Kunal/-